
CA_V2_20230131 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 4 

February 17, 2023 

Singer Ashland Equipment Buyer: Diane Forde 

1324 Brass Mill Road  Telephone: 301.952.6560  

Belcamp, MD 21017 Email:  Diane.Forde@pgcps.org 

Tel No.: 410.273.1856 

Contact Name: Todd Schaeffer  Technical Rep: Jenell Wallace  

Email: tschaeffer@singerequipment.com   Email: Jenell.Wallace@pgcps.org 

Subject:  IFB 28-19 Kitchen Serving Line Replacement - Food & Nutrition 

This Contract Amendment (the “Contract Amendment”) made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County 

(“The Board”) and Singer Ashland Equipment to the Agreement dated May 17, 2019 (the "Agreement").  

By way of this contract amendment the Board and the Singer Ashland Equipment agree to the following: 

1. Exercise the renewal option term to the current contract period of performance from May 1, 2023

through April 30, 2024.

2. Attachment A reflects price increase due to escalation of manufactures prices.

Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in 

accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement. 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract 

Amendment to the Contract Award. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

FOR THE FIRM: FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE 

Keith Stewart, Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

NAME and TITLE FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE 

GEORGE’S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

FIRM 

Todd Schaeffer (Feb 21, 2023 14:10 EST)
Todd Schaeffer Feb 21, 2023

Todd Schaeffer VP / GM

Singer Ashland

DF
DF

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Feb 21, 2023 16:10 EST) Feb 21, 2023

mailto:Diane.Forde@pgcps.org
mailto:tschaeffer@singerequipment.com
mailto:Diane.Forde@pgcps.org
mailto:tschaeffer@singerequipment.com
https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApe0wgyHsPdz1DF6i8p1EwIt80IZjo2Su
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApe0wgyHsPdz1DF6i8p1EwIt80IZjo2Su
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApe0wgyHsPdz1DF6i8p1EwIt80IZjo2Su


ITEM 

NUMBER
ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED 

ANNUAL 

QUANTITIES

UOM Proposed Brand and Model Number
PRIOR UNIT COST   

(Regular Rate)

CURRENT PRICING  

(Reflecting Delfiield 

Increases)

PERCENTAGE 

INCREASE

Unit Cost      

(Overtime Rate)

Total Cost (PRIOR)   

( Regular Rate)

Total Cost (Current 

Pricing - RENEWAL 

No. 3)

CURRENT UNIT 

PRICING  (Reflecting 

Delfiield Increases)

PERCENTAGE 

INCREASE 

Total Cost (Current 

Pricing - RENEWAL 

No. 4)

1

 Delfield Model SH-3-NU or approved equal, 3 Food Wells. 

Shelleysteel Hot Food Serving Counter, 50” long, 36” high, 3-

food wells Without Under Storage as specified herein.
3 EACH

Brand  Delfield_____________    Model 

# _SH-3-NU___________
$6,848.00 $10,614.00 55% No Bid $20,544.00 $31,842.00 $11,463.00 8% $34,389.00

2

CP-GLASS FRONT COUNTER PROTECTOR 48.06 INCHES LONG 

X 18 INCHES WIDE. FIRST TIER S/S TOP AND FIXED GLASS 

FRONT. (1) LI-50 - INCANDESCENT LIGHT ON FIRST TIER. (1) M-

50 - RADIANT HEAT LAMP ON FIRST TIER AS SPECIFIED 

HEREIN

3 EACH
Brand Delfied______________ Model 

#G-50 ____________

Price included in 

no. 1

Price included in 

no. 1
$No Bid #VALUE!

3

Delfield Model SH-4-NU or approved equal, 4 Food Wells. 

Shelleysteel Hot Food Serving Counter, 60” long, 36” high, 4-

food wells Without Under Storage as specified herein.
3 EACH

Brand Delfield ______________ Model 

# _SH-4-NU___________
$7,652.00 $11,860.00 55% $No Bid $22,956.00 $35,580.00 $12,809.00 8% $38,427.00

4

CP-GLASS FRONT COUNTER PROTECTOR 58.06 INCHES LONG 

X 18 INCHES WIDE. FIRST TIER S/S TOP AND FIXED GLASS 

FRONT. (1) LI-60 - INCANDESCENT LIGHT ON FIRST TIER. (1) M-

60 - RADIANT HEAT LAMP ON FIRST TIER AS SPECIFIED 

HEREIN

3 EACH
Brand _Delfield_____________ Model 

# __G-60__________

Price included in 

no. 3

Price included in 

no. 3
$No Bid #VALUE!

5

 Delfield Model SH-5-NU or approved equal, 5 Food Wells. 

Shelleysteel Hot Food Serving Counter, 74” long, 36” high, 5-

food wells Without Under Storage as specified herein.
3 EACH

Brand __Delfield____________ Model 

# __SH-5-NU__________
$8,855.00 $13,725.00 55% $No Bid $26,565.00 $41,175.00 $14,823.00 8% $44,469.00

6

CP-GLASS FRONT COUNTER PROTECTOR 72.06 INCHES LONG 

X 18 INCHES WIDE. FIRST TIER S/S TOP AND FIXED GLASS 

FRONT. (1) LI-74 - INCANDESCENT LIGHT ON FIRST TIER. (1) M-

74 - RADIANT HEAT LAMP ON FIRST TIER AS SPECIFIED 

HEREIN

3 EACH
Brand _Delfield_____________ Model 

# _G-74___________

Price included in 

no. 5

Price included in 

no. 5
No Bid #VALUE!

7

Delfield Model SCFT-50-NU or approved equal. SHELLEYSTEEL 

50" LONG, 36 " HIGH MOBILE FROST TOP SERVING COUNTER 

WITHOUT UNDERSTORAGE AS SPECIFIED HEREIN 3 EACH
Brand Delfield_____________ Model # 

SCFT-50-NU____________
$5,209.00 $8,074.00 55% No Bid $15,627.00 $24,222.00 $8,720.00 8% $26,160.00

8

CP-TWO-TIER DISPLAY. H-50 TWO-TIER DISPLAY 48.06 INCHES 

LONG X 18 INCHES WIDE. FIRST TIER GLASS TOP, SECOND 

TIER GLASS TOP, ADJUSTABLE SNEESE GUEARD FRONT, L-50 

FLOURESCENT LIGHT ON FIRST AND SECOND TIER AS 

SPECIFIED HEREIN

3 EACH
Brand _Delfield_____________ Model 

# __H-50__________

Price included in 

no. 7

Price included in 

no. 7
No Bid #VALUE!

9

Delfield Model SCFT-60-NU.  SHELLEYSTEEL 60" LONG, 36 " 

HIGH MOBILE FROST TOP SERVING COUNTER WITHOUT 

UNDERSTORAGE AS SPECIFIED HEREIN

3 EACH
Brand Delfield______________ Model 

# SCFT-60-NU____________
$6,195.00 $9,602.00 55% No Bid $18,585.00 $28,806.00 $10,370.00 8% $31,110.00

10

CP-TWO-TIER DISPLAY. H-60 TWO-TIER DISPLAY 58.06 INCHES 

LONG X 18 INCHES WIDE. FIRST TIER GLASS TOP, SECOND 

TIER GLASS TOP, ADJUSTABLE SNEESE GUEARD FRONT, L-60 

FLOURESCENT LIGHT ON FIRST AND SECOND TIER AS 

SPECIFIED HEREIN

3 EACH
Brand _Delfield_____________ Model 

# _H-60___________

Price included in 

no. 9

Price included in 

no. 9
No Bid #VALUE!

11

Delfield Model SC-28-NU or approved equal. SHELLEYSTEEL 

MOBILE ALL-PURPOSE COUNTER, 28" LONG, 36" HIGH AS 

SPECIFIED HEREIN
3 EACH

Brand _Delfield_____________ Model 

# SC-28-NU____________
$1,140.00 $1,767.00 55% No Bid $3,420.00 $5,301.00 $1,908.00 8% $5,724.00

12

Delfield Model SC-36-NU or approved equal. SHELLEYSTEEL 

MOBILE ALL-PURPOSE COUNTER, 36" LONG, 36" HIGH AS 

SPECIFIED HEREIN
3 EACH

Brand _Delfield_____________ Model 

# _SC-36-NU___________
$1,245.00 $1,930.00 55% No Bid $3,735.00 $5,790.00 $2,084.00 8% $6,252.00

13

Delfield Model SC-50-NU. SHELLEYSTEEL MOBILE ALL-

PURPOSE COUNTER, 50" LONG, 36" HIGH AS SPECIFIED 

HEREIN

3 EACH
Brand _Delfield_____________ Model 

# SC-50-NU____________
$1,646.00 $2,551.00 55% No Bid $4,938.00 $7,653.00 $2,755.00 8% $8,265.00

14

Delfield Model SCS-30 or approved equal. MOBLIE CASH 

COUNTER, 30" LONG, 36" HIGH, 120V/60Hz OUTLET WITH 10 

AMP BREAKER AS SPECIFIED HEREIN

3 EACH
Brand _Delfield_____________ Model 

# SCS-30____________
$2,518.00 $3,903.00 55% No Bid $7,554.00 $11,709.00 $4,215.00 8% $12,645.00

15

Delfield Model SCS-36 or approved equal. MOBLIE CASH 

COUNTER, 36" LONG, 36" HIGH, 120V/60Hz OUTLET WITH 10 

AMP BREAKER AS SPECIFIED HEREIN
3 EACH

Brand _Delfield_____________ Model 

# _SCS-36___________
$2,697.00 $4,180.00 55% No Bid $8,091.00 $12,540.00 $4,514.00 8% $13,542.00

IFB 028-19                                                                                                                                                           Amendment No.4                                                                                                                                                                                                Page 2


		2023-02-21T13:58:00-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




